

**CNR No. DLCT-11-000607-2025**  
**CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik**  
**RC No. 2182024A0007**  
**U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)**

**11.07.2025**

**Present: Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.**  
**IO/Inspector Jaskaran is also present.**

It is submitted by the Ld. Sr. PP that they have been filing the documents in the present chargesheet. The same is taken on record.

Let the matter be listed for consideration on **28.07.2025.**

**(Kanwal Jeet Arora)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/11.07.2025**