

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

IO is not present.

Ld. Sr. PP for CBI has advanced part arguments on point of cognizance. During the course of arguments, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI has submitted that he required assistance of IO for advancing further arguments.

Let Notice be issued to IO, returnable for the next date of hearing i.e. 25.08.2025.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on **25.08.2025**.

(Kanwal Jeet Arora)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/04.08.2025