

**CBI vs. Tarun Kumar Malik**  
**RC no. 2182024A0007**  
**CBI/47/2025**

14.10.2025

Present : >Sh. A. K. Kushwaha, Spl. PP for CBI.  
>Accused Tarun Malik on bail and joined through VC  
with Sh. Raunaq Bali, Advocate.

An application under Section 230 of BNSS has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Tarun Kumar for supply of digital copies of the police report and other documents. It be checked and registered as miscellaneous application.

Copy of this application is given to CBI.

Put up on **04.11.2025** for reply and arguments on the said application.

**(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)**  
**Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-08**  
**RACC/ND : 14.10.2025**