

**CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik**  
**RC No. 2182024A0007**  
**U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)**  
**CBI/47/2025**

**04.11.2025**

**Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.**

**Accused Tarun Malik is present (through VC).**

**Ms. Swastika Thourwal (through VC) and  
Sh. Raunaq Bali, Ld. Counsels for accused Tarun  
Kumar Malik.**

**IA No. 2/2025**

This is an application under Section 230 of BNSS on behalf of applicant/accused Tarun Kumar for supply of digital copies of the police report and other documents. Copy of the application has already been supplied to CBI.

Reply has been filed on behalf of CBI and the soft copies of the chargesheet and supporting documents have also been supplied to the Ld. Counsel of the accused on behalf of accused.

Accordingly, the present application is disposed off.

Put up on **12.11.2025** for scrutiny of documents and arguments on the point of charge.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/04.11.2025