

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025

21.11.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Tarun Malik is present (through VC).

**Sh. Aditya Wadhwa (through VC), Ld. Counsel for
accused Tarun Kumar Malik.**

Reply on behalf of CBI is filed on the application moved on behalf of applicant Tarun Malik seeking supply of deficit, illegible, and missing documents. Be taken on record.

Ld. Sr. PP states that IO may be called and the accused may be asked to bring their physical as well as soft copies of the documents to compare with the original documents and then they would supply the correct copies, if required in the presence of the IO.

In regard to the unrelieved documents, Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant states that in terms of the latest judgment, they would be supplied with the list of unrelieved documents. The submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant appears to be reasonable. CBI to supply the list of unrelieved documents on the next date of hearing.

Be listed on **27.11.2025** for further proceedings.

IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/21.11.2025