

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025
IA no. 03/2025

13.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Tarun Malik is present (through VC).
Sh. Raunaq Bali, Ld. Counsel for accused Tarun
Kumar Malik.

IA No. 04/2025

Another preliminary application u/s 230 of the BNSS, 2023 moved on behalf of applicant/accused Tarun Kumar Malik seeking supply of deficit, illegible and missing documents forming part of the Chargesheet filed by the prosecution. Reply to the application has been filed.

Ld. Sr. PP states that they have already supplied the complete documents except the specimen voice and CDR. Specimen voice sample is stated to be in a sealed cover while CDR is stated to be in soft copy and they would supply the same after obtaining it from the court record.

Put up on **22.12.2025** for supply of the above mentioned documents and arguments on charge.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.12.2025