

**CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik**  
**RC No. 2182024A0007**  
**U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)**  
**CBI/47/2025**  
**IA no. 03/2025**

**22.12.2025**

**Present: Sh. A.K. Kushwaha, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.**  
**IO Jaskaran is also present in person.**

**Accused Tarun Malik is present (through VC).**  
**Ms. Swastika, Ld. Counsel for the accused (through VC).**

**IA No. 04/2025**

Ld. Counsel for the accused states that she is unable to collect the requisite documents today and seeks adjournment for tomorrow. Heard. Allowed.

On request, put up on **23.12.2025** for supply of the above mentioned documents and arguments on charge.

(Dinesh Bhatt)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge-  
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
New Delhi/22.12.2025