

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025
IA no. 03/2025

06.02.2026

Present: Mr. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Tarun Malik is present (through VC).

**Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Mr. Arnave Sarma, Ms.
Swastika Thourwal and Mr. Raunaq Bali, Ld.
Counsels for the accused.**

Arguments on charge heard.

Ld. Sr. P.P. for CBI states that he may be given some time to file certain judgments and he would supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

On request, put up for clarifications/ orders on charge on
09.02.2026.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/06.02.2026