

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025
IA no. 03/2025

09.02.2026

Present: Mr. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Tarun Malik is absent.
Ms. Swastika Thourwal and Mr. Raunaq Bali, Ld.
Counsels for the accused (through VC).
Proxy counsel for accused present in person.

Application on behalf of Accused Tarun Kumar Malik for exemption from personal appearance before the court has been filed. Allowed for today only.

Judgments on behalf of Ld. Sr. P.P. for CBI filed. Be taken on record. Soft copy of the same supplied to the Ld. Counsel for accused.

On request of Ld. Counsel for accused, put up for clarifications/ orders on charge on **10.02.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/09.02.2026