

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025

11.03.2026

Present: Mr. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Constable Hari Om Kashyap is also present from
Malkhana.

Accused Tarun Malik is present on bail (through
VC).

Sh. Raunaq Bali, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Witnesses Sh. Parveen Kumar, Sh. Shashank Tyagi,
Sh. Arun Kumar Gupta, Sh. Manindra Choudhary, Sh. Vijay
Singh Meena and Sh. Mohit Mudgil are present.

Witness Sh. Parveen Kumar has been examined in
chief as PW-1, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Sh. Shashank Tyagi has been examined in
chief as PW-2, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Sh. Arun Kumar has been examined in
chief as PW-3. His cross examination is deferred on the request
of Ld. Counsel of the accused.

Witness Sh. Manindra Choudhary has been
examined in chief as PW-4. His cross examination is deferred on
the request of Ld. Counsel of the accused.

Witness Sh. Vijay Singh Meena has been examined
in chief as PW-5. His cross examination is deferred on the
request of Ld. Counsel of the accused.

Witness Sh. Mohit Mudgil has been examined in chief as PW-6. His cross examination is deferred on the request of Ld. Counsel of the accused.

The case property which are de-sealed and opened today be resealed with the court seal.

Put up for P.E. on **12.03.2026 and 13.03.2026 (dates already fixed)**.

PW-3 Arun Kumar, PW-4 Manindra Choudhary, PW-5 Vijay Singh Meena and PW-6 Mohit Mudgil are bound down for tomorrow.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/11.03.2026