

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik
RC No. 2182024A0007
U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)
CBI/47/2025
IA no. 03/2025

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.
Accused Tarun Malik is present on bail (through VC).
Ms. Swastika Thourwal and Mr. Raunaq Bali, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

R. Ravi Kumar, witness is present (through VC).

Witnesses Sh. Somenath and Sh. Varun Singh Chauhan are present.

Witness Sh. Somenath has been examined in chief as PW-7, cross examined and discharged.

Witness Sh. Varun Singh Chauhan has been examined in chief as PW-8 and his cross-examination is deferred on request of Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW-8 Sh Varun Kumar Chauhan is bound down for the NDOH.

An online request on behalf of witness R. Ravi Kumar has been received that he being a differently abled person, his evidence may be recorded through VC.

Ld. Sr. P.P. for CBI states that he may be given time for seeking instructions on this issue.

Put up for P.E. on **19.03.2026**.

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.03.2026