

CBI Vs. Tarun Kumar Malik

RC No. 2182024A0007

U/s 7 PC Act, 1988 (as amended in 2018)

CBI/47/2025

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Satish Garg, Ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Accused Tarun Kumar Malik is present on bail
(through VC).

Ms. Swastika Thourwal and Sh. Raunaq Bali, Ld.
Counsels for the accused.

Witnesses Sh. Jyoti Swaroop, Sh Ayush Mishra and
Sh. Janardan Mahto are present.

Witness Sh. Jyoti Swaroop has been examined in
chief as PW-13, Cross examined and discharged.

Witness Sh Ayush Mishra has been examined in
chief as PW-14, Cross examined and discharged.

Witness Sh. Janardan Mahto has been examined in
chief as PW-15, Cross examined and discharged.

IA no. 05/2026

This is an application u/s 94 of BNSS, 2023 filed on behalf
of Applicant/ Accused Tarun Malik seeking directions for the
production of relevant documents. Reply already filed.

IA no.06/2026

This is an application filed on behalf of CBI seeking
permission for examination of Sh. P. Amirtharaj and Sh. R.
Ravikumar as prosecution witnesses through video conference on
the ground of physical disability. Copy already supplied.

IA no.07/2026

This is an application under Section 311 Cr.P.C. / 248 BNSS for recalling of PW-8 Varun Singh Chauhan to prove the sanction order filed on behalf of CBI. It be checked and registered. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks more time for filing reply to the pending applications. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for consideration on the aforesaid applications as well as for P.E. on **30.04.2026**. (The date already fixed for examination of witness S. Vijaykumar i.e. **15.05.2026**).

(Dinesh Bhatt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge-
cum-Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI),
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/25.04.2026